
 

 
 

 

Dated: 25.06.2024 
 

AMENDMENT No.– II 

 

Project Name:   Tender for “Construction of 600 Bedded General Hospital, 250 Bedded 

Cancer Hospital & 250 Bedded Super Specialty Hospital at Rajarshee 

Chattrapati Shahu Maharaj Government Medical College at Kolhapur, 

Maharashtra on Comprehensive Design, Engineering, Procurement and 

Construction (EPC) basis” 
 

Tender No.   HSCC/RCSMGMC/KOLHAPUR/EPC/2024/44, dated 10/06/2024 

 

This has reference to subject work, the following Amendment may be noted, which shall be treated as 

a part of the contract to be uploaded along with tender/ bid: 

 

Sl. 

No. 

 

Ref. Vol. No./  

Cl. No. 

Description  

 

As per this amendment 

1. Cl. No. 25.2 of 

Vol.-III (SCC)  

During defect liability 

period  

Shall be read as under: 

“The contractor shall be responsible for all the 

defects and deficiencies in the work within the 

scope of this contract, during the defect liability 

period which shall be for 60 months after the 

date of taking over by the Client. 
 

The liability of contractor ……………….… 

…………………………………………, to avoid 

any untoward incident”. 
 

2. Cl. No. 11. 1 

(Conditions of 

Contract - Clause 22 

- Scope of works) of 

Vol.-III (SCC) 

 

- Defect liability period (DLP) shall be read as 60 

months in place of 12 months. 
 

 
 

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 
 

 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit through HSCC e-tender portal 

https://hscc.enivida.com & HSCC website http://www.hsccltd.co.in as corrigendum/amendments etc. 

if any, will be notified on this portal only and no separate advertisement will be made for this. 

 

 

( – sd – ) 

General Manager (Engg.)  

HSCC (India) Ltd. 


		2024-06-25T20:56:02+0530




